Leiters iz Health

QUALITY COMPOUNDING FOR LIFE™

High-quality compounded ophthalmic
preparations from Leiters Health.

Leiters Health, founded in 1926, provides hospitals, surgery centers, clinics

and physician offices access to high-quality ophthalmic compounded sterile
preparations. Our team of experts in sterile pharmaceutical manufacturing,
repackaging, and compounding provide a sophisticated understanding of what it
takes to elevate quality and consistency of supply. We combine our team, our robust
processes and our state-of-the-art outsourcing facility to ensure the highest quality
products and services.

THROUGH 3 KEY PILLARS, PEOPLE, PLACE AND PRODUCT, LEITERS HEALTH
IS ELEVATING THE STANDARDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL OUTSOURCING.

PEOPLE

I%Q{Q e Highly trained multifunctional teams of pharmaceutical experts ensure quality and regulatory
compliance for all released product.

* Relevant industry experience with sterile injectable pharmaceutical companies, hospital
pharmacies, and academia.

e Our customer experience team of regional based account representatives, account managers and
customer service specialists work together to provide you with consistent and reliable service.

PLACE

¢ FDA-registered and inspected, cGMP compliant 503B outsourcing provider.

¢ Licensed to ship to all 50 states (+ the District of Columbia).

e State-of-the-art equipment and automation is used throughout our sterile manufacturing process.

PRODUCT

e All sterile preparations are produced under 503B of the FD&C act (503B Guidance), following current
Good Manufacturing Practices (cGMP) and meet or exceed USP <797>.

e Full microbiological and chemistry testing is completed prior to each batch being released.
This includes sterility, endotoxin, potency, identification, impurities, particulate (subvisible),
visual appearance and pH testing.

¢ A batch specific Certificate of Analysis (CoA), detailing all the testing performed, is provided with
every shipment.

Quality. Compliance. Consistency.




Leiters

Ophthalmic Services

OPHTHALMIC INJECTIONS

Il\tlinr;ber Item Description

F1012 71449-090-42 Lidocaine HCI 1% / Phenylephrine HCI 1.5%
F1016 71449-096-42 Moxifloxacin 1 mg/mL

F1018 71449-097-42  Moxifloxacin 5 mg/mL

TmL
TmL

TmL

FDA-COMPLIANT REPACKAGED BEVACIZUMAB (AVASTIN®) SERVICE

Item Description

F1001 71449-091-43  Bevacizumab 2.5 mg/0.1 mL (repackaged)

F1002 71449-091-44  Bevacizumab 3.25 mg/0.13 mL (repackaged)

F1042 71449-091-22  Bevacizumab 2 mg/0.08 mL (repackaged)

OPHTHALMIC SOLUTIONS

Item Description

F1006 71449-091-43  Cyclopentolate HCI 1%/Tropicamide 1%/Phenylephrine HCI 2.5%
F1007 71449-093-46 Cyclopentolate HCI 1%/Tropicamide 1%/Phenylephrine HCI 2.5%
F1008* 71449-093-47  Cyclopentolate HCl 1%/Tropicamide 1%/Phenylephrine HCI 2.5%
F1019 71449-098-48 Tropicamide 1%/Phenylephrine HCI 2.5%
F1020* 71449-098-46 Tropicamide 1%/Phenylephrine HCI 2.5%
F1021 71449-098-47 Tropicamide 1%/Phenylephrine HCI 2.5%

» Free shipping on orders
over minimum threshold

» No prescription required

» 90+ day Beyond Use Dates
» Next day shipping available (BUD)?

on most items!

0.1 mL
013 mL
0.08 mL

TmL
5mL
10 mL
2mL
5mL

10mL

» Compatible with Besse

Container

2 mL vial
2 mL vial

2 mL vial

Container

TmL syringe

TmL syringe

0.25 mL syringe

Container

T mL dropper
T mL dropper
T mL dropper
T mL dropper
T mL dropper

T mL dropper

180
180
180

90
90
150

120
120
120
150
150
150

Medical’s inventory

management systems,

10
10
10

10
10
10

CubixxMD® and PODIS Plus®

Orders & Inquiries Z& 800.292.6772

Follow Us in Linkedin n Facebook

Leiters Health | 13796 Compark Boulevard | Englewood, Colorado 80112

@ www.leiters.com

> info@leiters.com

M X

©2023 Leiters Health. All rights reserved. Lit No. LEI-MKT16 (11/2023) QUALITY COMPOUNDING FOR LIFE™ is a registered trademark of Leiters Health. Avastin® is a registered trademark of

Genentech, Inc. CubixxMD® and PODIS Plus® are registered trademarks of AmerisourceBergen Corp. 'Some exclusions apply. Contact customer service for more details.

2BUDs vary by product and order date. Confirm with customer services when placing your order. *Please contact us for current availability



