



High-quality compounded ophthalmic preparations from Leiters Health.

Leiters Health, founded in 1926, provides hospitals, surgery centers, clinics and physician offices access to high-quality ophthalmic compounded sterile preparations. Our team of experts in sterile pharmaceutical manufacturing, repackaging, and compounding provide a sophisticated understanding of what it takes to elevate quality and consistency of supply. We combine our team, our robust processes and our state-of-the-art outsourcing facility to ensure the highest quality products and services.

THROUGH 3 KEY PILLARS, PEOPLE, PLACE AND PRODUCT, LEITERS HEALTH IS ELEVATING THE STANDARDS IN PHARMACEUTICAL OUTSOURCING.



PEOPLE

- Highly trained multifunctional teams of pharmaceutical experts ensure quality and regulatory compliance for all released product.
- Relevant industry experience with sterile injectable pharmaceutical companies, hospital pharmacies, and academia.
- Our customer experience team of regional based account representatives, account managers and customer service specialists work together to provide you with consistent and reliable service.



PLACE

- FDA-registered and inspected, cGMP compliant 503B outsourcing provider.
- Licensed to ship to all 50 states (+ the District of Columbia).
- State-of-the-art equipment and automation is used throughout our sterile manufacturing process.



PRODUCT

- All sterile preparations are produced under 503B of the FD&C act (503B Guidance), following current Good Manufacturing Practices (cGMP) and meet or exceed USP <797>.
- Full microbiological and chemistry testing is completed prior to each batch being released. This includes sterility, endotoxin, potency, identification, impurities, particulate (subvisible), visual appearance and pH testing.
- A batch specific Certificate of Analysis (CoA), detailing all the testing performed, is provided with every shipment.





Ophthalmic Services

OPHTHALMIC INJECTIONS

Item Number	NDC	Item Description	Fill	Container	BUD (days)	Pack size
F1012	71449-090-42	Lidocaine HCl 1% / Phenylephrine HCl 1.5%	1 mL	2 mL vial	180	10
F1016	71449-096-42	Moxifloxacin 1 mg/mL	1 mL	2 mL vial	180	10
F1018	71449-097-42	Moxifloxacin 5 mg/mL	1 mL	2 mL vial	180	10

FDA-COMPLIANT REPACKAGED BEVACIZUMAB (AVASTIN®) SERVICE

Item Number	NDC	Item Description	Fill	Container	BUD (days)	Pack size
F1001	71449-091-43	Bevacizumab 2.5 mg/0.1 mL (repackaged)	0.1 mL	1 mL syringe	90	10
F1002	71449-091-44	Bevacizumab 3.25 mg/0.13 mL (repackaged)	0.13 mL	1 mL syringe	90	10
F1042	71449-091-22	Bevacizumab 2 mg/0.08 mL (repackaged)	0.08 mL	0.25 mL syringe	150	10

OPHTHALMIC SOLUTIONS

10
10
1
1
10
1
1

- » Free shipping on orders over minimum threshold
- » Next day shipping available on most items1
- » No prescription required
- » 90+ day Beyond Use Dates $(BUD)^2$
- » Compatible with Besse Medical's inventory management systems, CubixxMD® and PODIS Plus®

Orders & Inquiries

800.292.6772



www.leiters.com



info@leiters.com

Follow Us



In Linkedin



Facebook

